2001 AUSTRALIAN BIRKEBEINER MEN
Time

0:59:09
0:59:10
1:00:46
1:01:27
1:03:05
1:03:06
1:04:49
1:05:59
1:09:14

Place
1
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9
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13
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19
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21
22
23
24
25
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33
34
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39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

1:
:14:14
:14:50
:15:06
:15:19
:16:59
:17:20
:17:55
:18:03
:18:21
:18:32
:18:52
:19:16
1:

m e e e e e e e e e

11:54

19:53

1:21:29
1:23:02
1:23:03
1:24:12
1:26:30
1:26:38
1:27:10
1:28:37
1:28:42
1:28:43
1:30:03
1:30:19
1:32:07
1:32:44
1:33:09
1:33:16
1:33:28
1:34:32
1:34:40
1:34:45
1:36:16
1:36:58
1:37:23
1:37:30
1:38:28
1:38:31
1:38:52
1:39:18
1:39:19
1:40:15
1:40:24
1:40:48
1:40:48
1:41:15
1:41:35

Firstname
Ben
Naoto
Robert
Andrew
Naoya
Chris
Duane
Ronan
Friedl
Andrew
Petr
Wade
Graeme
Daniel
Gregor
Pavel
Neville
Peter
Adam
George
Frenk
Linas
Peter
Brendan
Andrew
Peter
Michael
Roy
Alistair
Stephen
Bruce
Bob
Allan
Stephen
Bob
Stephen
Andrew
Ian
Tien
Robert
Terry
Andrew
Hamish
Jim
Michael
Garry
Bruce
Ron
Hans
Phil
Ben

Edi
Nick
John
David
Tony
Stephen
Brett

Surname
Sim
Yamamoto
Curtis
Mock
Yamashita
Darlington
Butcher
Magaharan
Bartsch
Johnstone
Mindzak
Mosse
Power
Patterson
McLennan
Mindzak
Grant
Garran
Foster
Nadj
Kavka
Kaspariunas
Mosse
Stackpole
White
Cunningham
Hart

Clark
McKimm
Whitmore
Straw
Cranage
Ferrari
Pearson
Dunn
Hammond
Hood
Mack

Tan

Davis
Prudden
Barcham
Sutherland
Spiers
Mitchell
Lewis
McDonald
Donohue
Buettner
Rudd
Slocombe
Kosi
Melhuish
Linnell
Hall
Rogers
Beitz
Cope

Nation
AUS
JPN
AUS
AUS
JPN
AUS
AUS
IRE
AUS
AUS
CZE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
CZE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
SLO
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
USA
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
SLO
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

Class
M14
M16
M30
MI18
M14
MI18
MI18
M20
M40
M20
MI18
MI18
M45
M20
M25
M16
M40
M35
M20
M35
M50
M30
M45
M30
M25
M45
M25
M50
M14
M40
M40
M55
M50
M45
M35
M40
MI18
M45
M45
M14
M40
M40
M30
M40
M45
M30
M55
M55
M60
M30
M25
M45
M40
M16
M50
M40
M45
M25



58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
DNF 42k
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
71
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
DNF 42k
113
114
115

1:43:23
1:43:29
1:45:25
1:45:39
1:45:50
1:45:57
1:46:00
1:46:18
1:46:51
1:47:08
1:48:08
1:48:30
1:48:48
1:49:05
1:49:31
1:49:33
1:50:24
1:50:34
1:50:36
1:52:15
1:52:44
1:52:46
1:53:26
1:53:32
1:55:01
1:56:07
1:56:30
1:57:25
1:57:47
1:58:58
1:59:03
1:59:10
2:00:39
2:01:44
2:01:58
2:02:15
2:03:00
2:03:33
2:03:40
2:03:59
2:05:08
2:05:28
2:07:45
2:07:52
2:08:04
2:08:13
2:10:04
2:10:04
2:10:35
2:11:13
2:12:38
2:12:45
2:13:04
2:13:47
2:13:53
2:15:57
2:17:19
2:17:33
2:17:59
2:18:19

Laurie
Rod
Hughes
Michael
Lloyd
Malcolm
Tony
Stephen
Thomas
Andrew
Andrew
Michael
Federico
Peter
Doug
Conrad
Mark
Chris
Nick
Tony
Peter
Rene
Anthony
Tim
Don
Alister
Duncan
Gordon
John
Timothy
Leo

Bill
Andrew
Clinton
Colin
Graham
Stuart
John
Ian
Warwick
Robert
Graeme
Ross
Keith
Stuart
Mark
Colin
Andrew L
Michael
Daryl
John
Phillip
Robert
John
John
Geoff
Neil
Matthew
Robert
Paul

Fitzsimons
Vance
Little
Sheahan
Howlett
Jones
Marsh
MccCall
Weatherall
Nixon
McDowall
Nolan
Spandonaro
Whitworth
Hamilton
Forrer
Walters
Macpherson
Taylor
Harker
Waters
Vodstreil
Thomas
Grabovszky
Serle
Erskine
Macgregor
Smith
Bradshaw
Foehn
Fogarty
Hayes
Hull
Alexander
Hackworth
Welsh
Elliott
Trueman
Devlin
Davis

di Cristoforo
Bottomley
Taylor
Gray
Linnell
Landmann
Taylor
Johnston
Loftus-Hills
Barrett
Trevivian
Sewell
Boland
Meyer
Banks
Holloway
Gascoigne
Grusovin
Sloane
Sharman

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
ITA

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

M50
M35
M45
M30
M35
M25
M45
M50
M35
M40
M45
M40
M40
M55
M45
M30
M45
M45
M25
M60
M35
M55
M25
M30
M40
M20
M40
M60
M45
M16
M50
M50
M40
M14
M35
M70
M25
M45
M45
M40
M25
M50
M45
M50
M18
M35
M60
M25
M40
M50
M50
M30
M40
M55
M40
M50
M45
M18
M50
M45



116
117
118
119
120
DNF 42k
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
DNF 42k
DNF 42k
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

2:18:25
2:19:11
2:19:22
2:20:24
2:21:07
2:22:41
2:23:26
2:23:26
2:24:10
2:24:28
2:25:38
2:26:32
2:27:48
2:27:59
2:28:16
2:29:20
2:29:36
2:30:12
2:30:58
2:31:03
2:31:28
2:35:16
2:35:28
2:35:52
2:36:01
2:36:33
2:36:45
2:37:01
2:37:54
2:38:58
2:39:15
2:40:17
2:40:56
2:41:41
2:43:04
2:46:50
2:49:19
2:49:27
2:49:58
2:53:40
2:56:29
2:58:55
3:01:58
3:04:28
3:07:43
3:10:54
3:11:09
3:12:36
3:12:36
3:15:16
3:30:04

Simon
John
Graham
Paul
Duncan
Dean
Peter
Adam
Graham
Mike
Richard
John
Alex
Phillip
Glenn
Bruce
Peter
Allan
Glenn
Gavin
Neil
Tom
Francis
Frank
Terry
Robert
Allan
Henk
Brian
David
Oystein
Ian
Pierantonio
Andrew
John
Werner
Kevin
Michael
Jason
Andrew
John
Alan
David
David
David
Ian Chalky
Rob
Hans
Alan
David
Tony
Chris
Peter
Peter
Lionel
Michael
Peter
Bob
Colin
Paul

Shute
Lloyd
Godber
McDonald
Prince
Grant
Glosz
Wills
Besley
Thorpe
Rawling
Brumley
Magee
Gibbs
Patmore
Morrison
Ritchie
Holding
Robertson
Watt
Dendle
Buykx
Hiscock
Dondio
Gunn
Carlton
Roman
Pillekers
Baker
McCabe
Berg
Cochrane
Mantegazza
Webb
Miller
Offermann
Harris
Shanahan
Lunden
Cathcart
Love
Marshall
McMillan
Gibbs
Links
Thomas
Wade
Damen
Damen
Sayer
Plowman
Morley
Grover
Harper
White
Tjeuw
Freeman
Smith
Goff
McColl

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
GBR
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
ITA

AUS
AUS
GER
AUS
AUS
CAN
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NED
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

M30
M60
M60
M45
M45
M45
M16
M16
M50
M50
M45
MS55
M60
M25
M35
M50
M40
MS55
M35
M35
M50
Me65
M70
M60
M45
MS55
M50
MS55
M50
Me65
MS55
M60
MS55
M50
M70
M50
M60
M40
M25
M45
M35
M60
M35
MS55
M20
M40
M25
M45
MU12
M25
M60
M45
MS55
MS55
MS55
M20
M45
MS55
M45
M50



DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Matthew
Kim
Tony
Stephen
Ian
Minoru
Mikael
Alastair

Zagorski
Parisi

Kerr

Ward
Oatley
Matsuyama
Alback
Hunt

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
JPN

FIN

AUS

M16
M30
M55
M45
M45
M40
M35
M30



